PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas H. Powers	08/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multisorb Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	325 Harlem Road		
City:	Buffalo		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14224-1893		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11688047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5852326500

Email: ssalai@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Salai

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91943.000324

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B. Salai

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-91943-000249#page1.tif source=Assignment-91943-000249#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 116

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0450

Atty. Docket: 91943.000249

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Powers, Thomas H., residing at , 7210 Hannum Road, Mayville, New York 14757HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled OXYGEN SCAVENGER FOR LOW MOISTURE ENVIRONMENT AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide to Multisorb Technologies, Inc., doing business at 325 Harlem Road, Buffalo, New York 14224–1893.

I request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design
Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection
on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and I agree to cooperate fully in
obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including
communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and
at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0451 I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s)/agent(s) of record Stephen B. Salai, Esq. of 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604-2711, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 10/677,582, filed October 2, 2003) the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

Dated:	Lu 15	06	Maure	
			Powers, Thomas H.	

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 08/30/2011